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TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
April 12,2013 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 12th day of April, 2013 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at the 
Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, to 
wit: 

JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DONECE GREGOREY 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
COUNTY CLERK, Ex-Officio 

The following were absent: Commissioner Hughes thereby constituting a quorum. 
to the above were: 

In addition 

JACKIE SKINNER 
SHARON FULLER 
LOU CLOY 
BRYAN WEATHERFORD 
JIM ZACHARY 
DALE FREEMAN 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
COUNTY TREASURER 
ASST. CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
SHERIFF 
CONSTABLE. PCT. #4 
CONSTABLE, PCT#lIEMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

Judge Blanchette delivered the invocation and led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Texas flag. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to approve 
the April 8th minutes. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston to pay the bills. Commissioner Nash 
seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Line item transfers and budget amendments were not presented. No action was taken. 

Commissioner Nash motion to open for discussion the consideration of handouts for 
courthouse restoration. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. He stated that he 
wanted to hear from the "other side/citizens" to which the court does not hear from, and 
introduced Marvin Mott. Mr. Mott stated that he knows the courthouse needs "rebuilding" but 
he was "not for putting tax payer money" into the restoration. Stephanie Yearwood rebutted that 
the Tyler County Historical Commission plans to raise five million dollars from private 
donations and grants. Sandy Hargrove added that if the courthouse was "replaced" the county 
would not receive the six million from the State; and, therefore would be all taxpayer money. 
Mr. Mott reported that 51% of the tax base is frozen. He pays $1000 per month and feels he 
cannot afford to pay higher taxes for projects such as this. Mary Nell Rainey added that other 
Texas counties have done this; Tyler County's courthouse has been identified as one of three 
most endangered courthouses in Texas; the State has an easement, therefore the courthouse can't 
be just bulldozed down; 1.7 billion dollars comes into Texas due to historical tourism. Mrs. 
Hargrove added there was no guarantee that they can get all the funding so some funds may have 
to come from the court. She realizes that the deterioration of the courthouse has to be faced; and, 
the commissioners have asked them to show that the citizens want something done; and, the 
commission members are trying everything they can do to offset the cost. Mr. Mott suggested 
that at some point in time this be put on a ballot for the people to decide if they want the funding 
to come from taxes. Mrs. Rainey was passionate that the courthouse needed to be treasured as it 
was when the founders built it. She is positive that it will bring tourism to Tyler County and the 
businesses will benefit. Mrs. Billie Ratcliff expressed the citizens of the county had an obligation 
to the founders of the county to restore the courthouse for future generations. The purpose of the 
brochure is to let the people know what they are trying to do. Mr. Mott reiterated that he was for 
the restoration of the courthouse just not taxation for the project. Judge Blanchette shared the 
opinion that the court decided to have a "cap" in the budget line item because of the concerns of 
continuing to fund this project. But there was a concession that appropriate expenditures 
relevant to the care toward the restoration would be supported, such as the present work being 
done on deteriorated windows. The agreement among the court was that whatever is expended 
out will be budgeted to replace the funding, so they can keep a cap as an operating amount and 
evaluate each decision against that particular fund. Commissioner Nash ask the members if the 
court funds the brochure, would they commit to funding further brochures out of the funds they 
collect instead of taxpayer money. They answered in the affirmative. 
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Judge Blanchette repeated the question before the court, a motion and seconded being already 
made, is to whether to appropriate the $ 3193 from the $200,000 designated restoration fund. All 
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED BROCHURE DRAFT 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash to approve hiring Volz & Associates Architectural 
Firm to perform the archeological investigation and measured drawings of the Courthouse, 
as requested by the Tyler County Historical Commission. The motion was seconded by 
Commissioner Marshall. This should provide a more accurate amount of cost to restore the 
courthouse. The estimated $40,000 cost will be taken from the account holding the earmarked 
$200,000. Commissioner Walston stated from the looks of where the brick had been exposed for 
assessment, the mortar can be raked away with one's finger. He fears that if the stucco is 
removed the bricks will not be sustainable. Ben Bythewood rebutted that according to Curtis 
Hunt, does the masonry at the Alamo, the bricks are in better condition than those found at the 
Wharton County courthouse. Judge Blanchette called attention that scaffolding and "man lift" 
may be a cost to the county. Commissioner Nash amended his motion to include the cost not 
exceed $49,000, which will include the estimated $40,000 cost and ancillary cost the county may 
incur. Commissioner Marshall seconded the amended motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

Court took a 10 minute recess. 

No action was taken for consideration of the bids for scrap metal at Precinct #4 county barn. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Nash to award 
the bid to Woodville Iron for scrap metal at the collection center. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Walston made a motion to award the bid for petroleum products to Gardner 
Oil. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Nash. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

Commissioner Walston made a motion to open the bids for road materials. Commissioner 
Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. Bids were received from: 
Thomas Supply, APAC, Coburn Supply, Bryan & Bryan Asphalt, Jack Alexander, Ltd. , 
Cleveland Asphalt, Conroe Wood Products, Rural Pipe Supply and East Texas Asphalt. Action 
was taken later in this meeting 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshal to 
authorize Goodwin & Lassiter, Inc. to advertise for bids for Round I-Ike Amendment projects. 
This will be for all materials contained in the "forced account" projects. Commissioner Walston 
stated that some projects using the cracked fuel oil could award from the county's award. David 
Waxman explained that some bids may not reflect the large quantity of materials. All voted yes 
and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Walston to 
approve the revision to the "basic plan" of the Emergency Management Plan, as recommended 
by Dale Freeman. This is not for annex plans at this time. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

Commissioner Nash made a motion to adopt the resolution proclaiming April 9, 2013 as 
National Service Recognition Day. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Marshan. All 
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED RESOLUTION 

Commissioner Marshall made a motion to proclaim April 2013 as Sexual Assault Awareness 
and Prevention Month. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and none 
no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Walston to 
proclaim April 21 to 27, 2013 as National Crime Victims' Rights Week. All voted yes and 
none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Walston to 
table consideration to sell airport hanger #5 to Bertrand & Cleo Jaton. Inspectious and appraisals 
need to be done. All voted yes and none no. 
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No action was taken to authorize the county judge to be the signatory of the airport hanger sale. 

Commissioner Walston motioned to purchase a 2013 Chevrolet pickup, within the sheriff's 
budget, from Caldweli Country for the sheriff's department. Commissioner Nash seconded the 
motion. Sheriff Weatherford stated the Tahoe previously purchased will be put in "rotation" of 
deputy vehicles. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Judge Blanchette to set April 23rd at 10:00 a.m. as a public hearing to 
consider increasing the TIFF Zone. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes 
and none no. 

No action was taken to implement a burn ban. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to 
take a 10 minutes recess. All voted yes and none no. 

Court back in session: 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to 
award the following bids: 

• road materials to AP AC," as well as other vendors that the county usually buys from" 
because of availability and delivery charges 

• culverts (plastic) to Coburn Supply and Rural Pipe, due to availability 
• bridge materials and metal culverts to Thomas Supply 
• cracked fuel oil to Bryan and Bryan. 

Ali voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

The quarterly constables' report was presented by Dale Freeman, Constable, Pct. #1. SEE 
ATTACHED REPORT 

Commissioner Walston made a motion to adjourn. Commissioner Marshall seconded the 
motion. All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 10:50 a.m. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County Commissioners 
Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct record of the Tyler County 
Commissioners Court session held on April 12, 2013. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 9th day of May, 2013. 

Artest: . .!:::::t.~B{f&~..L-#:~~£ 
yler County, Texas 



(i) 
Check Register 

Tyler County, TX By Fund 
Payable Dates 4/9/2013 - 4/13/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

HOV Services, Inc. 108104 04/12/2013 00360/COClK 010-440-42101 04/12/2013 435.00 

Tyler County Booster 108168 04/12/2013 INV.#OOl1276/CQAUD QID-401·42616 04/12/2013 58.50 
Tyler County Booster 108168 04/12/2013 INV.#OO11292/COAUD 010-401-42616 04/12/2013 58.50 

PINE VALLEY ECD PRODUaS, IN 108135 04/12/2013 00238S0/COJUD 010-442-42106 04/12/2013 521.94 

JT'S LEDS 108112 04/12/2013 INV.#13031701/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/12/2013 95.50 

Angelina County Clerk's Office 108061 04/12/2013 SELF,JERRY /017-13-MH 010-41542623 04/12/2013 884.00 

OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY OFI08131 04/12/2013 TY32172/TCSO 010-442-42411 04/12/2013 675.00 

Pate's Collision 108134 04/12/2013 WRECKED VEH./TCSO 010-426-42413 04/12/2013 350.00 

Tv1erTechnologies, Inc. 108172 04/12/2013 41637/COAUD 010-440-42353 04/12/2013 125.00 

TvlerTechnologies, Inc. 108172 04/12/2013 41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 04/12/2013 2.757.62 

Xerox Corporation 108185 04/12/2013 711323717/DSCLK 010-440-42350 04/12/2013 96.80 

Davidson Document Solutions, 11108086 04/12/2013 lK0124/COClK 010-440-42423 04/12/2013 253.18 

Tyler County Hospital 108169 04/12/2013 ZOCK,STUART L./PCT. 4 010-401-48000 04/12/2013 42.00 

Radiology Associate lLP 108140 04/12/2013 DAVIS,DAVID W. 010-401-42231 04/12/2013 47.00 

Radiology Associate llP 108140 04/12/2013 HART,STEVEN/TCSO 010-401-42231 04/12/2013 338.00 

Telstar Specialty Products 108159 04/12/2013 INV.#10144/TCSO 010-427-42108 04/12/2013 539.85 

Telstar Specialty Products 108159 04/12/2013 INV.#10173/TCSO 01(}.427-42108 04/12/2013 936.50 , AMG Printing & Mailing 108060 04/12/2013 INV.#101859/TAX 010-401-42111 04/12/2013 558.08 

Telstar Specialty Products 108159 04/12/2013 INV.#10191/TCSO 010-427-42108 04/12/2013 448.70 

I C S JAil SUPPLIES INC. 108105 04/12/2013 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 04/12/2013 90.74 

I C S JAil SUPPLIES INC. 108105 04/12/2013 7S979SD/fCSO 010-427-42108 04/12/2013 65.20 

CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 108075 04/12/2013 322109/TCSO 010-427-42108 04/12/2013 538.56 

I C S JAil SUPPLIES INC. 108105 04/12/2013 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 04/12/2013 125.20 

I C S JAil SUPPLIES INC. 108105 04/12/2013 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 04/12/2013 233.32 

Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (n08ll5 04/12/2013 Oil CHANGE 01(}.426-42400 04/12/2013 158.40 

Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (n08ll5 04/12/2013 TIRES 010-426-42401 04/12/2013 1,787.50 

Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (n08ll5 04/12/2013 VEHICLE MAl NT. 010-426-42413 04/12/2013 23.95 

SYSTEM ACCESS 108155 04/12/2013 INV,#llS/TSCO 010-440-42353 04/12/2013 120.00 

Quill Corporation 108139 04/12/2013 C3338775/EXT , 010-440-42101 04/12/2013 50.99 

SYSTEM ACCESS 108155 04/12/2013 INV,#119/fCSO 010-440-42353 04/12/2013 60.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 108155 04/12/2013 lNV.#120/TCSO 010-440-42353 04/12/2013 180.00 

Quill Corporation 108139 04/12/2013 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 04/12/2013 22.99 

SYSTEM ACCESS 108155 04/12/2013 INV.#122/TCSO 01(}.44D-42353 04/12/2013 360.00 

Sparkletts & Sierra Springs 108148 04/12/2013 576115212504603/COJUO 010-440-42101 04/12/2013 293.38 

SYSTEM ACCESS 108155 04/12/2013 INV. #127/JP.1 010-411-42100 04/12/2013 39.99 

Texas Association of Counties/Ri108161 04/12/2013 INV. #127061/INVOICE FOR DED010-401-42349 04/12/2013 5,000.00 

Texas Association of Counties/Ril08160 04/12/2013 2290/AUTO. lIAB. COVERAGE 010-401-43621 04/12/2013 13,383.00 
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Texas Association of Counties/Ri108160 04/12/2013 2290/AUTO. PHYSICAL DAMAGE010-401-43621 04/12/2013 18,598.00 ! 
Texas Association of Counties/Ri108160 04/12/2013 2290/GENERAL LIABILITY COVER010-401-42688 04/12/2013 6,297.00 
JT'S LEOS 108112 04/12/2013 INV.#13030201/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/12/2013 200.00 
JT'S LEDS 108112 04/12/2013 INV.#13031702/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/12/2013 150.00 
JT'S LEDS 108112 04/12/2013 INV.#13031703/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/12/2013 300.00 
JT'S LEOS 108112 04/12/2013 INV.#13031704/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/12/2013 1,452.98 
Angelina County, Texas 108062 04/12/2013 PID.#1490/JUPRO 010-401-42672 04/12/2013 300.00 
TCH Family Medical Clinic 108157 04/12/2013 DAVIS,DAVID W./TC50 010-401-42231 04/12/2013 281.00 
Cypher Technologies 108084 04/12/2013 SUPPLIES 010-440-42101 04/12/2013 89.00 
Cypher Technologies 108084 04/12/2013 SERVICE 010-440-42353 04/12/2013 60.00 
Cypher Technologies 108084 04/12/2013 JNV. #1371/COAUD 010-440-42353 04/12/2013 60.00 
Cypher Technologies 108084 04/12/2013 INV. #1372/COCLK 010-440-42353 04/12/2013 120.00 

Excel Car Wash, Inc. 108097 04/12/2013 INV. #14086378/TC50 010-426-42400 04/12/2013 73.90 

Excel Car Wash, Inc. 108097 04/12/2013 INV.#14086392/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/12/2013 14.50 
EKceJ Car Wash, Inc. 108097 04/12/2013 INV. #14087002/TCSO 010-426-42400 04/12/2013 77.90 

Advanced Systems & Alarms Serl08055 04/12/2013 INV.#143435/TCSO 010-442-42411 04/12/2013 270.00 

Quill Corporation 108139 04/12/2013 C6076298(TAX 010-420-42100 04/12/2013 34.95 

Tyler County Hospital 108169 04/12/2013 JAMES,JOHNNY H./PCT.2 010-401-48000 04/12/2013 42.00 

Davidson Document Solutions, 11108086 04/12/2013 LK0124/COCLK 010-440-42423 04/12/2013 30.00 

CMA Communications 108078 04/12/2013 163030408/TC50 010-427-42108 04/12/2013 103.08 

Innovative Office Systems 108109 04/12/2013 TYLCOT/TAX 010-401-42111 04/12/2013 1,524.74 

Tyler County Tractor 108171 04/12/2013 1366/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/12/2013 30.86 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS 108117 04/12/2013 75979/TCSO 010-426-42182 04/12/2013 182.00 

Story-Wright Printing & Office 51108151 04/12/2013 105136/TAX 010-420-42100 04/12/2013 12.49 

Story-Wright Printing & Office Sll081S1 04/12/2013 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 04/12/2013 16.70 

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, IN 108073 04/12/2013 200-5028484-OO0/COAUD 010-440-42677 04/12/2013 218.00 

FMMS Holdings of Texas, LLC 108100 04/12/2013 CARR,SHARON 010-401-42643 04/12/2013 1,900.00 

FMMS Holdings of Texas, LLC 108100 04/12/2013 WAGERS, RALPH 010-401-42643 04/12/2013 1,900.00 

FMMS Holdings of TeKas, LLC 108100 04/12/2013 LEWIS, PAMELA 010-401-42643 04/12/2013 1,900.00 

FedEx 108098 04/12/2013 2212-3061-2/COAUD 010-401-42111 04/12/2013 60.89 

FedEx 108098 04/12/2013 1706-0613-2/TCSO 010-401-42111 04/12/2013 67.41 

ALLEN, lILUAN C. 108058 04/12/2013 OVERPYMT/CSEifT16456 010-401-48000 04/12/2013 94.00 

Indoff Office Supplies 108107 04/12/2013 187474/0SClK 010-407-42100 04/12/2013 60.21 

Indoff Office Suppl1es 108107 04/12/2013 186597/VET 010-405-42100 04/12/2013 54.97 

Indoff Office Supplies 108107 04/12/2013 187474/DSCLK 010-407-42100 04/12/2013 97.99 

Indoff Office Supplies 108107 04/12/2013 183748/COJUD 010-440-42101 04/12/2013 63.04 
Indoff Office Supplies 108107 04/12/2013 183748/COJUD 010-421-42100 04/12/2013 57.47 

Indoff Office Supplies 108107 04/12/2013 183747/COAUD 010-422-42100 04/12/2013 118.73 

Indoff Office Supplies 108107 04/12/2013 18SS96/CDA 010-419-42100 04/12/2013 288.56 

Indoff Office Supplies 108107 04/12/2013 185596/CDA 010-440-42101 04/12/2013 1,950.00 

Indoff Office Supplies 108107 04/12/2013 183747/COAUD 010-440-42101 04/12/2013 649.20 

Indoff Office Supplies 108107 04/12/2013 183748/COJUD 010-440-42101 04/12/2013 77.95 

Indoff OffiCe Supplies 108107 04/12/2013 183747/COAUD 010-422-42100 04/12/2013 206.10 
I Indoff OffiCe Supplies 108107 04/12/2013 183747/COAUD 010-422-42100 04/12/2013 76.46 

t 
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Indoff Office Supplies 108107 04/12/2013 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 04/12/2013 55,97 I Pitney Bowes Global Financial 5£108136 04/12/2013 2299032/TAX 010-440-42677 04/12/2013 270,00 
CIT 108076 04/12/2013 930-OO39477-OO0/JP ,1 010-440-42677 04/12/2013 8530 
A-I Wrecker & Storage Service 108053 04/12/2013 INV.#23878/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/12/2013 65.00 
Coast to Coast Solutions 108079 04/12/2013 CSD75979/TCSO 010-426-42182 04/12/2013 673.85 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108181 04/12/2013 INK STAMP/D5CLK 010-407-42100 04/12/2013 49.95 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/INMA108170 04/12/2013 MORENO,ALFREDO{TCSO 010-401-42231 04/12/2013 455.74 
ROLAND, KENNETH D., O.OS 108142 04/12/2013 CLOUD,BILLY/TCSO 010-401-42231 04/12/2013 160.00 
Larry Trest Auto Brokers. Inc. 108116 04/12/2013 3-20-13{TCSO 010-426-42413 04/12/2013 421.28 
Larry Trest Auto Brokers, Inc. 108116 04/12/2013 3-22-13/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/12/2013 90.35 
Jarrotts Pharmacy 108110 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/TCSO 010-401-42231 04/12/2013 722.13 
Tyler County Tractor 108171 04/12/2013 1353/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/12/2013 493.55 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 108130 04/12/2013 596507/TC50 010-426-42413 04/12/2013 787.96 
Parker lumber - Woodville 108133 04/12/2013 22725l/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/12/2013 61836 
Timberman's Supply 108163 04/12/2013 12032/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/12/2013 30.84 
Timberman's Supply 108163 04/12/2013 12034/TCSO 010-427-42108 04/12/2013 15.00 
Stamps Office Supply "The CorOll08149 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/TCSO 010-426-42100 04/12/2013 231.71 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108181 04/12/2013 DBL.5IDE BANNER/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/12/2013 137.00 
Entergy 108096 04/12/2013 1727262/JUST. CTR. 010-442-42511 04/12/2013 35.62 
AT & T - 019 DataPro 108049 04/12/2013 DSL #2968/COAUD 010-440-42101 04/12/2013 695.80 
Entergy 108096 04/12/2013 2977369/WHEAT BUILDING 010-442-42512 04/12/2013 181.64 
Entergy 108096 04/12/2013 3468292/BEST BLDG. 010-442-42516 04/12/2013 426.63 
Entergy 108096 04/12/2013 3738638/VENDORS 010-442-42515 04/12/2013 12.84 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 COMMISSIONERS COURT 010-401-42519 04/12/2013 228.87 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 COUNTY CLERK 010-402-42500 04/12/2013 263.61 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 VETERANS SERVICE 010-405-42500 04/12/2013 203.41 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 DISTRICT CLERK 010-407-42500 04/12/2013 60.23 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 DISTRICT JUDGE 010-409-42500 04/12/2013 29.04 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 JP.1 010-411-42500 04/12/2013 151.02 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 DISTRICT ATIORNEY 010-419-42500 04/12/2013 203.28 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta. GA. 108050 04/12/2013 TAX OFFICE 010-420-42500 04/12/2013 381.18 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 COUNTY JUDGE 010-421-42500 04/12/2013 146.41 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 AUDITOR OFFICE 010-422-42500 04/12/2013 74.03 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta. GA. 108050 04/12/2013 TREASURER 010-423-42500 04/12/2013 29.04 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta. GA. 108050 04/12/2013 TCSO 010-426-42500 04/12/2013 931.87 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 OPS 010-430-42500 04/12/2013 198.47 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 PARKS/WILDLIFE 010-430-42502 04/12/2013 49.24 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 DRIVERS LICENSE 010-430-42503 04/12/2013 98.48 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 EXTENSION OFFICE 010-439-42500 04/12/2013 98.48 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 DATA PROCESSING 010-440-42350 04/12/2013 179.11 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 ELEVATOR 010-442-42422 04/12/2013 84.03 

Entergy 108096 04/12/2013 521353/TCSO 010-442-42511 04/12/2013 72.63 

Entergy 108096 04/12/2013 521552/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 04/12/2013 848.20 

Entergy 108096 04/12/2013 521577/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 04/12/2013 1,419.69 
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WalMart Community/GECRB 108182 04/12/2013 5797/JP.1 010-411-42100 04/12/2013 441.85 
Entergy 108096 04/12/2013 619032/TAX 010-442-42517 04/12/2013 337.13 
Sysco Food Services 108154 04/12/2013 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 04/12/2013 4,125.29 
Walling Signs & Graphlcs/Paper\108181 04/12/2013 ENVELOPES/JP.1 010-411·42100 04/12/2013 90.00 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 108067 04/12/2013 CARR,SHARON 010-401-42643 04/12/2013 450.00 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 108067 04/12/2013 WAGERS,RALPH WAYNE 010-401·42643 04/12/2013 225.00 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 108067 04/12/2013 LEWI5,PAMELA SIDAYA 010-401-42643 04/12/2013 225.00 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 108067 04/12/2013 LEWIS,PAMELA SIDAYA 010-401-42643 04/12/2013 22S.OO 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 108067 04/12/2013 WATSON, FRANCIS 010-401-42643 04/12/2013 450.00 
BULBCONNECTION.COM 108071 04/12/2013 SHOV51879/COCLK 010-440-42101 04/12/2013 30.20 
DotCom LTD./INU Powered 108091 04/12/2013 7328/COCLK 010-402-42500 04/12/2013 2.00 
Sparkletts & Sierra Springs 108147 04/12/2013 21549393631084/TAX 010-440-42101 04/12/2013 28.73 
ACE Imagewear 108054 04/12/2013 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 04/12/2013 165.53 
Cloy, Lou Ann 108077 04/12/2013 PER DIEM/CRIMES AGAINST CHIIOI0-419-42659 04/12/2013 250.00 
Allen, Terry 108059 04/12/2013 MILEAGE/DETCOG MEETING 010-401-42233 04/12/2013 64.41 
A-KEY LOCK & SAFE 108056 04/12/2013 4-1-13/TCSO 010-442-42411 04/12/2013 382.00 
LEAF 108118 04/12/2013 1oo-1360627-OO1/COAUD 010-440-42677 04/12/2013 79.61 
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 108074 04/12/2013 SR2880/EXT 010-439-42100 04/12/2013 2.89 
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 108074 04/12/2013 SR4199/COAUD 010-440-42101 04/12/2013 38.00 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108181 04/12/2013 LmERHEADS/CDA 010-419-42100 04/12/2013 79.80 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 108133 04/12/2013 INV#50190/SEARCH & RESCUE 010-401-42710 04/12/2013 96.94 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 108133 04/12/2013 INV#S0201/SEARCH & RESCUE 010-401-42710 04/12/2013 17.06 
Tyler County Hospital 108169 04/12/2013 ARD,JOHN N. 010-401-48000 04/12/2013 42.00 
Office Depot 108129 04/12/2013 62203117/COCLK 010402-42100 04/12/2013 59.99 

Office Depot 108129 04/12/2013 62203117/COCLK 010402-42100 04/12/2013 140.98 

Office Depot 108129 04/12/2013 62203117/COCLK 010402-42100 04/12/2013 11.58 

Innovative Leasing 108108 04/12/2013 ool-OD34127-002/TAX 010440-42677 04/12/2013 867.99 

Texas Imaging Systems, Inc. (LE.AI08162 04/12/2013 001-0097404-001/TCSO 010-440-42677 04/12/2013 188.40 

Innovative Leasing 108108 04/12/2013 00l-0077472-OO1/COA 010-440-42677 04/12/2013 165.00 

Verizon Wireless 108180 04/12/2013 JP.1 010411-42500 04/12/2013 75.04 

Verizon Wireless 108180 04/12/2013 TCSO(WEATHERFORD) 010426-42500 04/12/2013 149.18 

SIMPLEX GRINNElL 108146 04/12/2013 430-19461482/COJUD 010442-42412 04/12/2013 1,047.16 

Tyler County Hospital 108169 04/12/2013 JEFFERSON,MARCUS 010401-48000 04/12/2013 42.00 

Tyler County Hospital 108169 04/12/2013 CREWS,PAMELA R.jDSCLK 010401-48000 04/12/2013 42.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/INMA'108170 04/12/2013 ALLEN,KENNETH S./TCSO 010401-42231 04/12/2013 2S2.00 

U Pump It· Gardner Oil 108173 04/12/2013 UPTYCO COURTHOUSE/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/12/2013 242.59 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 108173 04/12/2013 UP TYLERCOSH/TCSO 01042642400 04/12/2013 11,432.S6 

Tyler County Hospital 108169 04/12/2013 WOODROME,DOYLE W. 010-401-48000 04/12/2013 42.00 

Pitney Bowes Inc. 108137 04/12/2013 1517-9S06-86-8/COCLK 010440-42677 04/12/2013 229.00 

Direct Solutions 108089 04/12/2013 INV.#9062-1/TCSO 010-426-42100 04/12/2013 250.00 

Radiology Associate LLP 108140 04/12/2013 SNIDER,RICHARD JAKE/TCSO 010401-42231 04/12/2013 76.00 

Direct Solutions 108089 04/12/2013 INV.#9S76/COJUD 010442-42106 04/12/2013 1,769.24 

Verizon Wireless 108175 04/12/2013 TCSO 010-426-42500 04/12/2013 1,476.06 

Verlzon Wireless 108175 04/12/2013 CONSTABLE PCT. 4 010429-42500 04/12/2013 50.07 
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Verlzon Wireless 108179 04/12/2013 DISTRICT JUDGE 010-410-42500 04/12/2013 58.01 
Verlzon Wireless 108179 04/12/2013 COUNTY JUDGE 010-442-42412 04/12/2013 97.16 
Verlzon Wireless 108177 04/12/2013 JP.l 010-411-42500 04/12/2013 224.85 

Verizon Wireless 108177 04/12/2013 TCSO 010-426-42500 04/12/2013 444.53 

Reliable Office Supplies 108141 04/12/2013 00077638/COCLK 010-402-42100 04/12/2013 89.27 

Reliable Office Supplies 108141 04/12/2013 ooo77638/COCLK 010-402-42100 04/12/2013 85.46 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108181 04/12/2013 MRCH 2013/TCSO 010-426-42100 04/12/2013 123.00 

Candy Cleaners 108072 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/TCSO 010-426-42150 04/12/2013 173.94 

Sullivan's Hardware 108152 04/12/2013 JAIL SUPPLIES 010-427-42108 04/12/2013 118.60 

Sullivan's Hardware 108152 04/12/2013 BUILDING MAINT. 010-442-42412 04/12/2013 63.14 
Sullivan's Hardware 108152 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/12/2013 339.79 

Tyler County Appraisal District 108166 04/12/2013 2ND. QTR.ALLOCATION/COJUD 010-401-42218 04/12/2013 70,247.50 

TASER INTERNATIONAL 108156 04/12/2013 127132/TCSO 010-426-42182 04/12/2013 38.95 

County Information Resourse AI!108082 04/12/2013 INV.#SOPooOS09/COJUD 010-440-42600 04/12/2013 114.00 

BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, INC. 108066 04/12/2013 INV.# SR-Q02413/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/12/2013 250.00 

Hardin County Juvenile ProbatiolOS103 04/12/2013 INV. #TC3-TY13/JUPRO 010-401-42672 04/12/2013 1,260.00 

REGIONAL PUBLIC DEFENDER OFlOS046 04/09/2013 REGIONAL PUBLIC DEFENDERS A010-401-42628 04/09/2013 7,010.00 

POLICE & FIREMAN'S INSURANC 108047 04/09/2013 POLICEMANS INSURANCE 010-401-48000 04/09/2013 75.48 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 191,654.27 

Fund: 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

Matheson Tri-Gas INC 108123 04/12/2013 E2313/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 130.00 

O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 108130 04/12/2013 591682/PCT.l 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 19.99 

Story-Wright Printing & Office SII08151 04/12/2013 105140/PCT.l 021-000-42998 04/12/2013 29.98 

Story-Wright Printing & Office 51108151 04/12/2013 1051401/PCT.2 021-000-42998 04/12/2013 11.49 

lakes areas Septic & Sludge Opel08114 04/12/2013 INV.#24823/PCT.l 021-000-42510 04/12/2013 25.00 

Blue Tarp Financial/Northern To 108068 04/12/2013 123728/PCT.1 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 250.23 

Blue Tarp Financial/Northern To 108068 04/12/2013 123728/PCT.l 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 570.97 

Blue Tarp Financial/Northern To 108068 04/12/2013 123728/PCT.1 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 497.82 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108181 04/12/2013 NOTEPADS/PCT.l 021-000-42998 04/12/2013 100.00 

Tyler County Auto Parts/NAPA 108167 04/12/2013 7050/PCT.l 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 395.12 

Timberman's Supply 108163 04/12/2013 12023/PCT.l 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 31.22 

0& D Hardware & Feed, Inc. 108085 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/PCT.l 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 67.51 

Parker lumber - Woodville 108133 04/12/2013 22700/PCT.l 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 339.74 

Entergy 108096 04/12/2013 451030/PCT.l 021-000-42510 04/12/2013 139.14 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 PCT.l 021-000-42500 04/12/2013 68.88 

WalMart Community/GECRS 108182 04/12/2013 5371/PCT.l 021-000-42998 04/12/2013 195.87 

Modica Bros. 108125 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/PCT.l 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 1,487.09 

PowerPlan 108138 04/12/2013 87OQ1-132S8/PCT.1 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 196.00 

Stewart Glass & Mirror, Inc. 108150 04/12/2013 INV.#64509/PCT.l 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 323.05 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 108173 04/12/2013 UP TYCO PCT.l/PCT.l 021-000-42400 04/12/2013 357.78 

NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 108128 04/12/2013 3956646/PCT.1 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 152.26 

A-l Johnny Portable Toilets lOS052 04/12/2013 644/PCT.1 021-000-42510 04/12/2013 35.00 

Verizon WIreless lOS178 04/12/2013 6997-QOOO2/PCT.l 021-000-42500 04/12/2013 289.87 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/9/2013 - 4/13/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Sullivan's Hardware 108152 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/PeT.1 021-000-42425 04/12/2013 20.57 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 108101 04/12/2013 TYCO PCT.1/PCT.1 021-000-42400 04/12/2013 2,375.25 

Fund 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 8,109.83 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

Diesel Diagnostics, LLC 108088 04/12/2013 INV. #0029647/PCT. 2 022-000-42400 04/12/2013 244.45 
Jerry's Saw Shop 108111 04/12/2013 INV. #028010/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 04/12/2013 64.25 
Gulf Welding Supply Co. 108102 04/12/2013 030133/PCT.2 022-000-42425 04/12/2013 51.00 
Econo Signs, LLC 108093 04/12/2013 75979 PCT 1&2/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 04/12/2013 134.60 
Tyler County Tractor 108171 04/12/2013 1347/PCT.2 022-0OQ-42425 04/12/2013 42.99 
Blue Tarp Financial/Northern To 108069 04/12/2013 145636/PCT.2 022-000-42425 04/12/2013 59.99 
Timberman's Supply 108163 04/12/2013 12024/PCT.2 022-000-42425 04/12/2013 385.37 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 PCT.2 022-000-42500 04/12/2013 68.88 
First National Bank/Woodville BII08099 04/12/2013 2 OF 2 TIME WARRANTS ON 201022-000-43200 04/12/2013 19,381.00 
First National Bank/Woodville BII08099 04/12/2013 INTEREST ON TIME WARRANT 022-000-44200 04/12/2013 1,453.57 
Consolidated Communications 108186 04/12/2013 936-969-2645/0-PCT.2 022-000-42500 04/12/2013 7.86 
Tyler County Auto Parts/NAPA 108167 04/12/2013 7051/PCT.2 022-000-42425 04/12/2013 49.26 
A & A Equipment/ A & A PressUl108048 04/12/2013 INV. #EiOO70/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 04/12/2013 632.66 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 108173 04/12/2013 UP TYLERCCP2!PCT. 2 022-000-42400 04112/2013 1,011.78 
NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 108128 04/12/2013 3956646/PCT.2 022-000-42425 04/12/2013 147.29 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (n08115 04/12/2013 GAS/Oil 022-000-42400 04/12/2013 41.10 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (n08115 04/12/2013 TlRES/TUBES 022-000-42401 04/12/2013 621.90 
Verizon Wireless 108174 04/12/2013 6997-OQOOl/PCT.2 022-000-42500 04/12/2013 243.12 
BeaumontTractor Company, INCI08065 04/12/2013 APRil 2013/ PCT. 2 022-000-43200 04/12/2013 1,899.00 
BeaumontTractor Company, INCI08065 04/12/2013 FEB. 2013/PCT. 2 022-000-43200 04/12/2013 1,899.00 
BeaumontTractor Company, INCI08065 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/PCT. 2 022-000-43200 04/12/2013 1,899.00 
Sullivan's Hardware 108152 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 04/12/2013 31.28 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 108101 04/12/2013 TYCO pm/PCT. 2 022-000-42400 04/12/2013 ... ~!.~~!:.~~ 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 36,500.99 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

Martin's True Value Hardware 108120 04/12/2013 INV. #Ol4871/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 04/12/2013 84.53 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 108101 04/12/2013 TYCO PCT3/PCT. 3 023..Q00-42400 04/12/2013 3,409.79 
Matheson Tri-Gas INC 108121 04/12/2013 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 04/12/2013 48.36 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 108130 04/12/2013 594754/PCT.3 023-000-42425 04/12/2013 4.37 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 108133 04/12/2013 22710/PCT.3 023-Q00-42425 04/12/2013 128.99 
Timberman's Supply 108163 04/12/2013 1202s/PCT.3 023-000-42425 04/12/2013 526.25 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 PCT.3 023-000-42500 04/12/2013 68.87 
Entergy 108096 04/12/2013 649486/PCT.3 023-000-42510 04/12/2013 211.99 
Modica Bros. 108125 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/PCT. 3 023-000-42401 04112/2013 604.60 
Sexton, Mattie M. 108145 04/12/2013 3-22-13/PCT.3 023-000-42998 04/12/2013 35.00 
Sexton, Mattie M. 108145 04/12/2013 4-2-13/PCT.3 023-000-42998 04/12/2013 35.00 

Construction Safety Products-Nal08080 04/12/2013 INV.#661731/PCT.3 023-000-42425 04/12/2013 59.90 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 108173 04/12/2013 UP TYCOPCT3/PCT. 3 023-QOQ-42400 04/12/2013 90.94 
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Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (,I! 108115 04/12/2013 917/PCT.3 023-000-42401 04/12/2013 323.95 

Fund 023· ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 5,632.54 

Fund: 024 • ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 108101 04/12/2013 TYCO PCT4/PCT. 4 024-000-42400 04/12/2013 2,214.97 
Matheson Tri-Gas INC 108122 04/12/2013 E2315/PCT.4 024·000-42425 04/12/2013 130.00 
Ellis Truck & Trailer Parts 108094 04/12/2013 1OO151/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 04/12/2013 14.50 
Ellis Truck & Trailer Parts 108094 04/12/2013 1OO151/PCT.4 024-000-42425 04/12/2013 14.50 
Overstreet, Susan M. 108132 04/12/2013 STATEMENT #9/PCT. 4 024-000-42160 04/12/2013 504.00 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 04/12/2013 PCT.4 024-000-42500 04/12/2013 68.83 
Entergy 108096 04/12/2013 485012/PCT.4 024-000-42510 04/12/2013 40.00 
Mott Supply 108126 04/12/2013 INV. #31677/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 04/12/2013 241.51 
Mott Wholesale, Inc. 108127 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 04/12/2013 418.47 
KEMP TRAILER SALES 108113 04/12/2013 TYCO PCT4/PCT. 4 024-000·42425 04/12/2013 600.00 
CURTIS OILFIELD SERVICES, L.L.C108083 04/12/2013 INV. #44425/PCT. 4 024-000·42425 04/12/2013 1,250.00 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 108173 04/12/2013 UP TYCOPCT4/PCT. 4 024-000-42400 04/12/2013 203.55 
NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 108128 04/12/2013 3956646/PCT.4 024-000-42998 04/12/2013 35.52 
Verizon Wireless 108176 04/12/2013 5093-OOOO1/PCT.4 024-000-42500 04/12/2013 196.29 
Rural Pipe & Supply 108143 04/12/2013 TYLER4/PCT.4 024-000-42161 04/12/2013 1,280.28 
TJ Schreck Trucking 108164 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/PCT. 4 024-000-42160 04/12/2013 2,715.00 
Sullivan's Hardware 108152 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/PCT. 4 024-000-42998 04/12/2013 5.49 
Modica Bros. 108125 04/12/2013 MARCH 2013/PeT. 4 024-000-42401 04/12/2013 10.00 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 9,942.91 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 108133 04/12/2013 22705/RODEO ARENA 025·000-42410 04/12/2013 343.47 

Sam Houston Electric Cooperath108144 04/12/2013 35055/AIRPORT 025·000-42510 04/12/2013 172.57 

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 516.04 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

Telstar Specialty Products 108159 04/12/2013 INV.#10165/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 04/12/2013 46.50 

Tolars Feed & Outdoor Supply 108165 04/12/2013 INV.#422593/RODEO ARENA 026·000-42410 04/12/2013 339.95 

Fund 026· TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 386.45 

Fund: 033· SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

Sysco Food Services 108153 04/12/2013 819250/TCSO 033-000-48000 04/12/2013 392.00 
Fund 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE Total: 392.00 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

Lexis Nexis 108119 04/12/2013 149Q4D/COJUD 036-000-48007 04/12/2013 199.00 

Lexls Nexis 108119 04/12/2013 1134N6/CDA 036-000-48007 04/12/2013 89.00 
Lexis Nexis 108119 04/12/2013 1396TR/DSJUD 036-000·48007 04/12/2013 46.00 

West Group Payment Center (lI-108183 04/12/2013 10oo705398/CDA 036-000-48007 04/12/2013 487.50 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 821.50 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

IESI Hardin County Landfill 108106 04/12/2013 052032696/COLL.CTR. 037-000·42177 04/12/2013 2,419.00 

IESI Hardin County Landfill 108106 04/12/2013 052032696/COLL. CTR. 037-000-42177 04/12/2013 1,831.20 
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Check Resister 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

Story-Wright Printing & Office 51108151 

Story-Wright Printing & Office 51108151 

Timberman's Supply 108163 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 

Entergy 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 

Beaumont Freightliner, Inc. 

108096 

108101 

108064 

Fund: 043 • JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 122 

Greaff, Michael 121 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 

Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST 

Dover, Bilil. 

West Magnolia/Restiution 

West Magnolia/Restiution 

108092 

108184 

108184 

Brookshire Brothers/Resitution 108070 

Brookshire Brothers/Resitution 108070 

Brookshire Brothers/Resitution 108070 

Babin, Brian 108063 

Fund: 050 - C D A FEES 

TOCAA 108158 

TOCAA 108158 

TOCAA 108158 

TOCAA 108158 

TOCAA 108158 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

Quill Corporation 108139 

Quill Corporation 108139 

Quill Corporation 

Quill Corporation 

Quill Corporation 

108139 

108139 

108139 

Corrections Software Solutions, 108081 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108050 

LEAF 108118 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 108074 

Alere Toxicology Services, Inc. 108057 

4/11/201311 '40:09 AM 

Post Date 

04/12/2013 
04/12/2013 

04/1212013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 
04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 
04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 
04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 
04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 
04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

Description (Item) Account Number 

105140/COLl.CTR. 037"'()00-42425 

105140/Coll.ctr. 037.Q()()-42425 

12028/COLl.CTR. 037.Q()()-42425 

COLLECTION CENTER 037"'()00-42510 

5082/COLl.CTR. 037.Q()()-42510 

TYCO COLLECTION/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42400 

102352/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 

22760/TCSO 043-000-42410 

REIM8/CHIEF ADMIN. OFFICE FL043-ooo-42410 

COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

REAGlE, TAMISHA/CDA 

REAGlE, TAMISHA/CDA 

CLARK, CHARLES LEE/CDA 

MOBLEY, JASMINE/CDA 

TONEY, TERRIE/CDA 

CLARK, CHARLES LEE 

ADKINS, KEISHA/CDA 

044-000-42510 

049-000-42908 

049-000-42908 

049-000-42908 

049-000-42908 

049-000-42908 

049-000-42908 

049-000-42908 

MATIINGLY,GARRY G./MEMB.D1050-ooo-480oo 

MEMB, DUES/SMITH, JOE RAND,050-ooo-480oo 

MEMB. DUES/CLOY, LOU ANN 050-000-48000 

MEMB. DUES/GIBBS, PAULA MA050-ooo-48ooo 

MEMB. DUES/SMITH, SHONDA 050-000-48000 

C2772734/C5CO 053.Q()()-42104 

C2772734/C5CO 053.Q()()-42104 

C2772734/C5CD 053-000-42104 

C2772734/C5CO 053"'()00-42104 

C2772734/C5CO 053-000-42170 

MAY 2013/CSCD 053-000-42602 

AOULT PROBATION 053-000-42510 

100-1539477-OO1/C5CD 053-000-42104 

5R3409/CSCO 053-000-42104 

125517/CSCO 053-000-42647 

Payable Dates: 4/9/2013·4/13/2013 

Project Account Key Post Date 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 

04/12/2013 
04/12/2013 

Fund 043 -JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total: 

04/12/2013 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 

04/12/2013 
